
Thursday, September 22 Horses Move-in/Gift Show Move-in
7:30 a.m. - Open 24 Hours Stall/RV Office Opens
Friday, September 23 Horses Move-in/Gift Show Move-in
8 a.m. - 5 p.m. Show/Stall/RV Office Open / ID Station Open

Saturday, September 24 Colors of the Season Gift Show Opens - 9 a.m.-6 p.m. Daily
2022 

Entries Hrs Mins
8 a.m. - John Justin Arena Gold Jr. Weanling Mares Breeders' Futurity 17 8:00 AM 8:58 AM 58

Gold Sr. Weanling Mares Breeders' Futurity 23 8:58 AM 9:58 AM 1
Gold Jr. Weanling Stallions & Geldings Breeders' Futurity 15 9:58 AM 10:53 AM 55
Gold Sr. Weanling Stallions & Geldings Breeders' Futurity 18 10:53 AM 11:48 AM 55
APHA Youth Weanling Geldings *New 1 11:48 AM 11:58 AM 10
Gold Yearling Geldings Breeders' Futurity 12 11:58 AM 12:30 PM 32
APHA Youth Yearling Geldings 3 12:30 PM 12:45 PM 15
Gold Yearling Mares Breeders' Futurity 20 12:45 PM 1:43 PM 58
Gold Yearling Stallions Breeders' Futurity 7 1:43 PM 2:08 PM 25
APHA Youth 2-Year-Old Geldings 2 2:08 PM 2:18 PM 10
Gold 2-Year-Old Geldings Breeders' Futurity *New 3 2:18 PM 2:33 PM 15
WCHA Youth Geldings 2-Year-Old & Over (Intermediate and Open Youth) 9 2:33 PM 3:03 PM 30
Gold 2-Year-Old Mares Breeders' Futurity *New 10 3:03 PM 3:33 PM 30
APHA Youth 3-Year-Old Geldings 0 3:33 PM 3:33 PM 0
Gold 2-Year-Old Stallions Breeders' Futurity *New 1 3:33 PM 3:43 PM 10
APHA Youth Aged Geldings 5 3:43 PM 4:08 PM 25
APHA Youth Solid Paint-Bred Geldings, All Ages  4 4:08 PM 4:28 PM 20

APHA/WCHA Halter Million
2022 APHA Halter World Championships / APHA Platinum & Gold Breeders' Futurity

WCHA Breeder's Championship & Big Money Halter Futurities
September 24 - October 2, 2022

Tentative Schedule

Int. = Intermediate Exhibitor Recognition
BHF = Breeders Halter Futurity Bonus

Estimated Time
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Sunday, September 25
2022 

Entries Hrs Mins
8 a.m. - John Justin Arena APHA Amateur Weanling Mares *Int. & BHF 20 8:00 AM 8:58 AM 58

APHA Amateur SPB Weanling Mares*Int. & BHF 12 8:58 AM 9:38 AM 40
APHA Youth Weanling Mares *New 2 9:38 AM 9:48 AM 10
WCHA Youth Weanling Fillies & Colts (Intermediate and Open Youth) 8 9:48 AM 10:18 AM 30
APHA Amateur Yearling Mares *Intermediate 18 10:18 AM 11:13 AM 55
APHA Amateur Solid Paint-Bred Yearling Mares  4 11:13 AM 11:33 AM 20
APHA Youth Yearling Mares 5 11:33 AM 11:58 AM 25
WCHA Youth Yearling Fillies & Geldings (Intermediate and Open Youth) 15 11:58 AM 12:40 PM 42
APHA Amateur 2-Year-Old Mares *Intermediate 13 12:40 PM 1:22 PM 42
APHA Amateur Solid Paint-Bred 2-Year-Old & Older Mares 4 1:22 PM 1:42 PM 20
APHA Youth 2-Year-Old Mares 5 1:42 PM 2:07 PM 25
WCHA Youth Mares 2-Year-Old & Over (Intermediate and Open Youth) 11 2:07 PM 2:47 PM 40
APHA Amateur 3-Year-Old Mares *Intermediate 7 2:47 PM 3:17 PM 30
APHA Youth 3-Year-Old Mares 0 3:17 PM 3:17 PM 0
APHA Amateur Aged Mares 5 3:17 PM 3:42 PM 25
APHA Youth Aged Mares 3 3:42 PM 3:57 PM 15
APHA Youth Solid Paint-Bred Mares, All Ages  0 3:57 PM 3:57 PM 0

Noon - John Justin Concourse Exhibitor Appreciation Lunch - sponsored by APHA Board of Directors

Estimated Time
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Monday, September 26
2022 

Entries Hrs Mins
8 a.m. - John Justin Arena APHA Amateur Weanling Stallions *Int. & BHF 12 8:00 AM 8:39 AM 39

APHA Amateur SPB Weanling Stallions & Geldings *Int. & BHF 9 8:39 AM 9:09 AM 30
APHA Amateur Weanling Geldings *BHF 2 9:09 AM 9:19 AM 10
APHA Amateur Yearling Geldings *Intermediate 12 9:19 AM 9:59 AM 40
APHA Amateur Solid Paint-Bred Yearling Geldings  3 9:59 AM 10:14 AM 15
APHA Amateur Yearling Stallions  8 10:14 AM 10:49 AM 35
APHA Amateur Solid Paint-Bred Yearling Stallions 3 10:49 AM 11:04 AM 15
APHA Amateur 2-Year-Old Stallions 3 11:04 AM 11:19 AM 15
APHA Amateur Solid Paint-Bred 2-Year-Old & Older Stallions  1 11:19 AM 11:27 AM 8
APHA Amateur 2-Year-Old Geldings 7 11:27 AM 12:00 PM 33
APHA Amateur Solid Paint-Bred 2-Year-Old & Older Geldings  2 12:00 PM 12:10 PM 10
APHA Amateur 3-Year-Old Geldings 5 12:10 PM 12:35 PM 25
APHA Amateur 3-Year-Old Stallions 1 12:35 PM 12:41 PM 6
APHA Amateur Aged Geldings *Intermediate 6 12:41 PM 1:13 PM 32
APHA Amateur Aged Stallions 1 1:13 PM 1:21 PM 8
Big Money Non-Pro Limited 3-Yr-Old & Over Stallions / Big Money Color 3-Yr-

Old & Over Stallions *New 2 1:21 PM 1:36 PM 15
Big Money Non-Pro Limited 3-Yr-Old & Over Geldings / Big Money Color 3-Yr-

Old & Over Geldings *New
7

1:36 PM 2:05 PM 29
Big Money Non-Pro Limited 3-Yr-Old & Over Mares / Big Money Color 3-Yr-Old 

& Over Mares *New
6

2:05 PM 2:32 PM 27

Tuesday, September 27
2022 

Entries Hrs Mins
8 a.m. - John Justin Arena Big Money Non-Pro Jr. Weanling Fillies / Big Money Color Jr. Weanling Fillies 44 8:00 AM 9:30 AM 1 30

Big Money Non-Pro Sr. Weanling Fillies / Big Money Color Sr. Weanling Fillies 74 9:30 AM 12:05 PM 2 35

Platinum Non-Pro Yearling Mares Breeders' Futurity 13 12:05 PM 12:54 PM 49
Big Money Non-Pro Yearling Mares / Big Money Color Yearling Mares 53 12:54 PM 2:46 PM 1 52
Platinum Non-Pro SPB Yearling Mares Breeders' Futurity 5 2:46 PM 3:11 PM 25
Big Money Non-Pro 2-Yr-Old Mares / Big Money Color 2-Yr-Old Mares 19 3:11 PM 4:01 PM 50
Big Money Non-Pro 2-Yr-Old Geldings / Big Money Color 2-Yr-Old Geldings 12 4:01 PM 4:46 PM 45
Big Money Non-Pro 2-Yr-Old Stallions / Big Money Color 2-Yr-Old Stallions 4 4:46 PM 5:04 PM 18

Immed. following last class - Conformation Seminar/Pizza Party - sponsored by WCHA
    Brown-Lupton South Exhibit Hall

8-10 p.m. - John Justin Arena Designated Practice - Ranch Horses Only 

Estimated Time

Estimated Time
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Wednesday, September 28
2022 

Entries Hrs Mins
7:30  a.m. - John Justin Arena Big Money Non-Pro Jr. Weanling Colts / Big Money Color Jr. Weanling Colts 42 7:30 AM 8:50 AM 1 20

Big Money Non-Pro Sr. Weanling Colts / Big Money Color Sr. Weanling Colts 46 8:50 AM 10:35 AM 1 45
Platinum Non-Pro Yearling Geldings Breeders' Futurity 7 10:35 AM 11:10 AM 35

Big Money Non-Pro Yearling Geldings / Big Money Color Yearling Geldings 30 11:10 AM 12:20 PM 1 10
Platinum Non-Pro Yearling Stallions Breeders' Futurity 4 12:20 PM 12:40 PM 20
Big Money Non-Pro Yearling Stallions / Big Money Color Yearling Stallions 19 12:40 PM 1:30 PM 50
Platinum Non-Pro SPB Yearling Stallions & Geldings Breeders' Futurity 6 1:30 PM 2:00 PM 30

15 Minute Warm-Up For Ranch Versatility Stakes/Set Pattern 2:00 PM 2:15 PM 15

3-Year-Old & Over Ranch Versatility Stakes   10 2:15 PM 4:15 PM 2

5 p.m. - Stagecoach Room WCHA Hall of Fame Reception & Dinner 

9-10 p.m. - John Justin Arena Designated Practice - Ranch Horses Only 

Thursday, September 29
2022 

Entries Hrs Mins

7:30 a.m. - John Justin Arena Platinum Non-Pro Weanling Mares Breeders' Futurity 24 7:30 AM 8:40 AM 1 10
Platinum Non-Pro SPB Weanling Mares Breeders' Futurity 16 8:40 AM 9:30 AM 50
Platinum Non-Pro Weanling Geldings Breeders' Futurity 6 9:30 AM 9:56 AM 26
Platinum Non-Pro Weanling Stallions Breeders' Futurity 16 9:56 AM 10:41 AM 45
Platinum Non-Pro SPB Weanling Stallions & Geldings Breeders' Futurity 12 10:41 AM 11:21 AM 40
APHA Yearling Mares *Intermediate 18 11:21 AM 12:16 PM 55
WCHA Yearling Stallions (Intermediate/Open/Non-Pro/Color/OBE) 22 12:16 PM 1:26 PM 1 10
APHA Solid Paint-Bred Yearling Mares *Intermediate 5 1:26 PM 1:46 PM 20
WCHA 2-Year-Old Mares (Open/Non-Pro/Color) 18 1:46 PM 2:56 PM 1 10
APHA 2-Year-Old Mares *Intermediate 12 2:56 PM 3:36 PM 40
WCHA 2-Year-Old Geldings (Open/Non-Pro/Color) 10 3:36 PM 4:21 PM 45
APHA Solid Paint-Bred 2-Year-Old & Older Mares 3 4:21 PM 4:36 PM 15
WCHA 2-Year-Old Stallions (Open/Non-Pro/Color) 4 4:36 PM 5:01 PM 25
APHA 3-Year-Old Mares *Intermediate 7 5:01 PM 5:26 PM 25
APHA Aged Mares 5 5:26 PM 5:44 PM 18
WCHA Limited 3-Yr-Old & Over Mares (Open/Non-Pro/Color) 6 5:44 PM 6:02 PM 18

Longe Line Horses Warm-Up - Working Order 6:02 PM 6:22 PM 20

DAC Yearling Longe Line Futurity & Conformation Class 10 6:22 PM 7:22 PM 1

Immed. following last class Designated Practice - 2-Year-Old Ranch on the Rail Horses - 1 hour

Estimated Time

Estimated Time
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Friday, September 30
2022 

Entries      Estimated Time Hrs Mins

7:30 a.m. - John Justin Arena WCHA Intermediate Non-Pro Weanling Fillies 50 7:30 AM 9:10 AM 1 40
APHA Weanling Mares *Intermediate 14 9:10 AM 9:52 AM 42
APHA Solid Paint-Bred Weanling Mares *Intermediate 10 9:52 AM 10:22 AM 30
WCHA Jr. Weanling Fillies (Open/Non-Pro/Color/OBE) 44 10:22 AM 11:42 AM 1 20
WCHA Sr. Weanling Fillies (Open/Non-Pro/Color/OBE) 81 11:42 AM 2:33 PM 2 51
APHA Yearling Stallions 7 2:33 PM 2:58 PM 25
APHA Yearling Geldings *Intermediate 9 2:58 PM 3:23 PM 25
WCHA Yearling Mares (Intermediate/Open/Non-Pro/Color/OBE) 61 3:23 PM 5:18 PM 1 55
APHA Solid Paint-Bred Yearling Stallions 4 5:18 PM 5:36 PM 18
APHA Solid Paint-Bred Yearling Geldings 4 5:36 PM 5:51 PM 15

15 Minute Warm-up for 2-Year-Old Ranch on the Rail Stakes 5:51 PM 6:06 PM 15

2-Year-Old Ranch on the Rail & Conformation Stakes 8 6:06 PM 6:41 PM 35

Immed. following last class Exhibitor Appreciation Party sponsored by WCHA

Saturday, October 1
2022 

Entries Hrs Mins

7:30 a.m. - John Justin Arena WCHA Intermediate Non-Pro Weanling Colts 26 7:30 AM 8:35 AM 1 5
APHA Weanling Stallions *Intermediate 8 8:35 AM 9:00 AM 25
APHA Solid Paint-Bred Weanling Stallions & Geldings 4 9:00 AM 9:18 AM 18
WCHA Jr. Weanling Colts (Open/Non-Pro/Color/OBE) 47 9:18 AM 11:13 AM 1 55
APHA Weanling Geldings 2 11:13 AM 11:23 AM 10
WCHA Sr. Weanling Colts (Open/Non-Pro/Color/OBE) 45 11:23 AM 1:13 PM 1 50
WCHA Yearling Geldings (Intermediate/Open/Non-Pro/Color/OBE) 30 1:13 PM 2:43 PM 1 30
APHA 2-Year-Old Stallions 4 2:43 PM 3:00 PM 17
APHA Solid Paint-Bred 2-Year-Old & Older Stallions    3 3:00 PM 3:15 PM 15
APHA 2-Year-Old Geldings 8 3:15 PM 3:37 PM 22
APHA Solid Paint-Bred 2-Year-Old & Older Geldings    3 3:37 PM 3:52 PM 15
APHA 3-Year-Old Geldings 5 3:52 PM 4:12 PM 20
APHA Aged Geldings 5 4:12 PM 4:32 PM 20
WCHA Limited 3-Yr-Old & Over Geldings (Open/Non-Pro/Color) 7 4:32 PM 5:02 PM 30
APHA 3-Year-Old Stallions 3 5:02 PM 5:15 PM 13
APHA Aged Stallions 1 5:15 PM 5:23 PM 8
WCHA Limited 3-Yr-Old & Over Stallions (Open/Non-Pro/Color) 3 5:23 PM 5:38 PM 15

Watt Arena APHA horseIQ Collegiate and Youth Horse Judging Contest

Sunday, October 2

John Justin Arena All-Breed Barrel Race produced by Wild West Promotions

Estimated Time
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